MAYER BROWN LLP DONALD M. FALK (SBN 150256)		
dfalk@mayerbrown.com		
3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, CA 94306-2112		
Tel: 650-331-2000 Fax: 650-331-2060		
BRONWYN F. POLLOCK (SBN 210912)		
NOAH B. STEINSAPIR (SBN 252715) nsteinsapir@mayerbrown.com		
MICHAEL D. SHAPIRO (SBN 271912) mshapiro@mayerbrown.com		
Los Angeles, CA 90071-1503		
Fax: 213-625-0248		
Attorneys for Plaintiffs THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON		
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST		
Company, N.A.) as Trustees for the Trusts listed on		
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
	$C \rightarrow 12 - 2/(A CDD)$	
The Bank of New York) <i>et al.</i>	Case No. 3:13-cv-3664-CRB	
Plaintiffs,	CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT FOR PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON	
V.	TRUST COMPANY, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR CERTAIN OF THE TRUSTS	
CITY OF RICHMOND, CALIFORNIA, a	LISTED ON EXHIBIT A TO THE SECOND AMENDED COMPLAINT	
municipality; RICHMOND CITY COUNCIL; MORTGAGE RESOLUTION PARTNERS		
L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company; and GORDIAN SWORD LLC, a Delaware		
limited liability company;		
Defendants.		
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT; CASE NO. 13-cv-3664-CRB		
	DONALD M. FALK (SBN 150256) <i>dfalk@mayerbrown.com</i> Two Palo Alto Square, Suite 300 3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, CA 94306-2112 Tel: 650-331-2000 Fax: 650-331-2000 BRONWYN F. POLLOCK (SBN 210912) <i>bpollock@mayerbrown.com</i> NOAH B. STEINSAPIR (SBN 252715) <i>nsteinsapir@mayerbrown.com</i> MICHAEL D. SHAPIRO (SBN 271912) <i>mshapiro@mayerbrown.com</i> 350 S. Grand Ave., 25th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071-1503 Tel: 213-229-9500 Fax: 213-625-0248 Attorneys for Plaintiffs THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON (f/k/a The Bank of New York) and THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A. (f/k/a The Bank of New York' Company, N.A.) as Trustees for the Trusts listed of Exhibit A to the Second Amended Complaint UNITED STATES D NORTHERN DISTRIC THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON (f/k/a The Bank of New York) <i>et al.</i> Plaintiffs, v. CITY OF RICHMOND, CALIFORNIA, a municipality; RICHMOND CITY COUNCIL; MORTGAGE RESOLUTION PARTNERS L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company; and GORDIAN SWORD LLC, a Delaware limited liability company;	

1	Plaintiff The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. (f/k/a The Bank of New			
2	York Trust Company, N.A.), as Trustee for certain of the Trusts listed on Exhibit A to the			
3	Second Amended Complaint, submits the following statement of its corporate interests and			
4	affiliations pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 7.1. The undersigned certifies that:			
5	5 1. The Bank of New York Mellon Corpor	1. The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation is the parent corporation of Plaintiff		
6	The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. (f/k/a The Bank of New York Trust			
7	Company, N.A.) and owns 100% of its stock.			
8	2. The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation is a publicly held corporation whose			
9	stock trades on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol BK.			
10	3. The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation has no corporate parent, and no			
11	publicly held corporation owns 10% or more of its stock.			
12	12			
13	13Dated: October 10, 2013Respect	fully submitted,		
14		R BROWN LLP		
15	15 BRONV	LD M. FALK VYN F. POLLOCK		
16		B. STEINSAPIR EL D. SHAPIRO		
17				
18	18	Bronwyn F. Pollock Bronwyn F. Pollock		
19	19 THE BA	ys for Plaintiffs ANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 1e Bank of New York) and		
20	20 THE BA	ANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST		
21	21 Trust Co	ANY, N.A.(f/k/a The Bank of New York ompany, N.A.), as Trustees for the trusts		
22	listed on Exhibit A of the Second Amended Complaint			
23	23			
24	24			
25	25			
26	26			
27	27			
28				
		2 CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT; CASE NO. 13-cv-3664-CRB 707743089.1		